An Daras Multi Academy Trust
Windmill Hill Academy

Number of returns = 84
School roll = 204

An Daras

Multi Academy Trust

Summer Term 2017 Strongly | Tendto | Tendto | Strongly | Conclusion
agree agree disagree | disagree
1. My child enjoys attending the academy. 81% 17% 2% 0% Vast majority agree.
(68/84) | (14/84) | (2/84) (0/84)
2. My child is making good progress at the academy. 70% 30% 0% 0% 100% agree.
(59/84) | (25/84) | (0/84) (0/84)
3. Behaviour in the academy is good. 62% 38% 0% 0% 100% agree.
(52/84) | (32/84) | (0/84) (0/84)
4. My child gets the right amount of work at home to do. 58% 32% 9% 1% One sheet not answered.
(46/83) | (27/83) | (9/83) (1/83) Vast majority agree.
5. The teaching is good. 56% 44% 0% 0% 100% agree.
(47/84) | (37/84) | (0/84) | (0/84)
6.1 am/we are comfortable about approaching the academy 73% 25% 2% 0% Vast majority agrees.
with questions or a problem. (61/84) | (21/84) | (2/84) (0/84)
7. The academy expects my child to work hard and achieve 69% 31% 0% 0% 100% agree
his or her best. (58/84) | (26/84) | (0/84) | (0/84)
8. The academy works closely with parents. 48% 45% 7% 0% One sheet without an answer
(40/83) | (37/83) | (6/83) 0/83) Vast majority agree.
9. The academy is well led and managed. 61% 39% 0% 0% Two sheets not answered.
(50/82) | (32/82 | (0/82) (0/82) 100% agree.
10. The academy is helping my child become mature and 63% 37% 0% 0% 100% agree
responsible. (53/84) | (31/84) | (0/84) | (0/84)
11. The academy provides interesting activities outside of 44% 48% 8% 0% One sheet not answered
lessons. (36/83) | (40/83) | (7/83) (0/83) Vast majority agree.
12. | am/we are kept well informed about how my child is 55% 44% 1% 0% Vast majority agree.
getting on : (46/84) | (37/84) | (1/84) | (0/84)
a) Through reports 55% 44% 1% 0% Vast majority agree.
(46/84) | (37/84) | (1/84) (0/84)
b) Through parent evenings 55% 41% 4% 0% 3 sheets not answered.
(45/81) | (33/81) | (3/81) | (0/81) | Vast majority agree
c) Through the availability of staff after school 53% 40% 7% 0% 4 sheets not answered.
(42/80) | (32/80) | (6/80) (0/80) Vast majority agree.
13. I/we find the academy website helpful for finding out 54% 39% 7% 0% One sheet not answered
current information (45/83) | (32/83) | (6/83) (0/83) Vast majority agree.
14. My child is safe at the academy 71% 28% 1% 0% Vast majority agree.
(60/84) | (23/84) | (1/84) (0/84)
15. There is a good range of learning trips or visits during 46% 47% 7% 0% One sheet not answered
academy hours (38/83) | (39/83) | (6/83) (0/83) Vast majority agree.
16. | am/we are satisfied with our choice of school/academy 70% 30% 0% 0% 100% agree.
(59/84) | (25/84) | (0/84) (0/84)
17. The school governors are available and accessible for 43% 43% 11% 3% Five sheets didn’t know who
parents (32/75) | (32/75) | (9/75) (2/75) the governors were.
Four sheets not answered
Vast majority agree.
18. The school pastoral team offers advice and support to 44% 44% 12% 0% Sixteen sheets didn’t know
parents. (30/68) | (30/68) | (8/68) (0/68) who the pastoral team are

ADMAT Parent Survey Results 14




19. The school office is able to help with any queries | have. 84% 16% 0% 0% One sheet not answered.

(70/83) | (13/83) | (0/83) | (0/83) 100% agree.

20. Please comment on what
the academy does particularly
well:

Staff always approachable and willing to discuss any matters.

Leadership is good with Mr Terry.

The office is very helpful, especially Mrs Zoffman.

Sports activities.

Wild Tribe activities.

Approachable staff, encouraging my child to do her best. Works closely with parents.

The office is friendly — very helpful.

Great communication via text, website, apps etc.

Staff are approachable..

Reception is very welcoming — Mrs Zoffman, in particular makes you feel very welcome and is
very friendly and approachable.

Use of the various communication and payment tools, i.e. Gateway, e schools and website.
Makes your child feel welcome.

Learning through fun.

Helping new children integrate — you have been brilliant, thank you.

Windmill is vigilant in ensuring my child’s emotional needs are met to a high standard. Her self-
esteem and confidence has grown over the three years she has attended the school.

Staff dedicated and caring.

My daughter comes home happy every day and learns something new to tell me.

End of year class transitions.

Parents being able to go in to classes for parent showcase.

The academy is very well run. The teachers and support staff are friendly and professional.
In teaching the children.

English in the academy. My child comes home every day with new words learnt.

They have created a good school community.

Make learning fun for KS1. Invites parents in regularly.

My child is very happy to attend the school.

My child has only just joined so we don’t know yet how he is progressing but we can see how
happy and settled he is already and he is enjoying every day.

The school is fantastic as it is.

They teach well.

Good communication with parents.

Good range of ‘in school’ and ‘trust’ events.

I don’t like optional homework. It is not a fair system.

21. How could we improve
the academy?

More after school clubs for KS1.

More general homework — spellings, English, maths.

Time made to take pupils to grassed areas as playground is not very suitable

More staff so that YF can enjoy Wild tribe

Make sure homework is always marked.

Better advanced warning of events.

Parent afternoons/evenings should be more flexible for parents who work long hours.
Homework is quite inconsistent.

After school care service would be a help.

Disappointed that my child has missed out on Wild Tribe due to lack of parent support. Should
the school not have this covered?

There could be more communication with regards to changes in teaching staff and who is
covering classes in teacher absence.

Punish bad behaviour

Good to get pupils to the expected level but maybe to focus on the higher achieving pupils.
A pre school?

The school day is 40 minutes longer than the other schools.

Quite a lot of homework in Y1.

Reward the good children, punish the bullies.

Access to teachers with problems (minor) especially for parents who work.

Website more mobile friendly.
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